The interest rate profile of the Company's interest bearing financial instruments is as follows:

(₹ in lakhs)
Borrowings As at

March 31, 2021
As at

March 31, 2020
Fixed rate borrowings  12,342.17  14,203.21
Variable rate borrowings  2,029.25  3,589.06
Total  14,371.42  17,792.27

Note 32B : Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Contd …..)

Hitech Corporation Limited Annual Report 2020-2192 93

Fair Value Sensitivity Analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value to profit or loss. Therefore, a change in
interest rates at the reporting date would not affect Profit or Loss.

Cash flow sensitivity Analysis for variable rate instruments
A reasonable possible change of 100 BPS in interest rates would result in variation in interest expenses for the Company by the amounts
indicated in the table below. This calculation also assumes that the changes occur at the balance sheet date and has been calculated
based on its exposure outstanding as at that date. The year end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt
outstanding during the period.

 (₹ in lakhs)
100 BPS
Increase

100 BPS
Decrease

Year ended March 31,2021
Financial Liabilities
Variable Rate Borrowings  10.26  (10.26)
Cash Flow Sensitivity(Net)  10.26  (10.26)

Year ended March 31,2020
Financial Liabilities
Variable Rate Borrowings  24.24  (24.24)
Cash Flow Sensitivity(Net)  24.24  (24.24)

The Company does not have any additional impact on equity other than impact on retained earnings.

d Liquidity Risk Management
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments associated with financial instruments
that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. Liquidity risk may result from an inability to sell a financial asset quickly at
close to its fair value. The Company's exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from mis-matches of the maturities of financial assets and
liabilities. The Company manages the liquidity risk by maintaining adequate funds in cash and cash equivalents. The Company also has